
LAKEMOOR POLICE PENSION FUND

Month Ended: May 31, 2023

$2,774,100.46 $2,774,100.46

Market Value Summary:

$0.00

$382,287.89

$2,313,188.00

$0.00

$46,375.86

$2,772,128.86

Year to DateCurrent Period

Ending Balance

Withdrawals

Contributions

Beginning Balance

Unrealized Gain/Loss ($39,547.48)

N/AN/AN/A3.84%(1.33%)

Five YearsThree YearsOne YearYTDMTD

Performance Summary:

0.48%

Inception to
Date

(0.45%)

QTD

Contact Information: Illinois Police Officers’ Pension Investment Fund, 456 Fulton Street, Suite 402 Peoria, Illinois 61602  Phone: (309) 280-6464  Email: Info@ipopif.org

$80,369.54

Net of Fees:

Participant
Inception Date

08/01/2022N/A

Ten Years

$7,176.28$2,101.47Income

Realized Gain/Loss $11.71 $849.97

$0.00$0.00Transfers In/Out

Investment Expense ($60.63) ($557.56)

Administrative Expense ($37.90) ($207.66)

Investment Manager Fees ($3.15) ($99.07)

IFA Loan Repayment $0.00 ($2,038.65)

Adjustment ($6,868.28) ($6,868.28)
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LAKEMOOR POLICE PENSION FUND

Month Ended: May 31, 2023

IPOPIF Pool

282,010.181

$2,774,100.46 $2,774,100.46

$9.836881$9.836881Period Ending Net Asset Value per Unit

$9.483855$9.970077Period Beginning Net Asset Value per Unit

(688.889)

38,821.951

243,877.119

(688.889)

4,654.197

278,044.873

Year to DateCurrent Period

Unit Sales from Withdrawals

Unit Purchases from Additions

Unit Value Summary:Market Value Summary:

$0.00

$382,287.89

$2,312,898.34

$0.00

$46,375.86

$2,772,128.86

Year to DateCurrent Period

Ending Balance

Withdrawals

Contributions

Beginning Balance

Unrealized Gain/Loss ($39,547.48)

N/AN/AN/A3.83%(1.33%)

Five YearsThree YearsOne YearYTDMTD

Performance Summary:

9.08%

Inception to
Date

(0.45%)

QTD

LAKEMOOR POLICE PENSION FUND

Contact Information: Illinois Police Officers’ Pension Investment Fund, 456 Fulton Street, Suite 402 Peoria, Illinois 61602  Phone: (309) 280-6464  Email: Info@ipopif.org

$80,367.46

282,010.181Ending Units

Beginning Units

Net of Fees:

Participant
Inception Date

09/23/2022N/A

Ten Years

$7,175.99$2,101.47Income

Realized Gain/Loss $11.71 $840.35

Fund Name:

$301.65$0.00Transfers In/Out

Investment Expense ($60.63) ($557.56)

Administrative Expense ($37.90) ($207.66)

Investment Manager Fees ($3.15) ($99.07)

IFA Loan Repayment $0.00 ($2,038.65)

Adjustment ($6,868.28) ($6,868.28)
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Statement of Transaction Detail for the Month Ending 05/31/2023

LAKEMOOR POLICE PENSION FUND

Trade Date Description Amount Unit Value UnitsSettle Date

IPOPIF Pool

05/01/2023 (6,868.28)Emerging Market Debt Adjustment 9.970076 (688.8894)05/01/2023

05/10/2023 46,375.86Contribution 9.964309 4,654.197305/11/2023
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