IPOPIF

Market Value Summary:

	Current Period	Year to Date
Beginning Balance	\$2,772,128.86	\$2,313,188.00
Contributions	\$46,375.86	\$382,287.89
Withdrawals	\$0.00	\$0.00
Transfers In/Out	\$0.00	\$0.00
Income	\$2,101.47	\$7,176.28
Administrative Expense	(\$37.90)	(\$207.66)
Investment Expense	(\$60.63)	(\$557.56)
Investment Manager Fees	(\$3.15)	(\$99.07)
IFA Loan Repayment	\$0.00	(\$2,038.65)
Adjustment	(\$6,868.28)	(\$6,868.28)
Realized Gain/Loss	\$11.71	\$849.97
Unrealized Gain/Loss	(\$39,547.48)	\$80,369.54
Ending Balance	\$2,774,100.46	\$2,774,100.46

Performance Summary:

	MTD	QTD	YTD	One Year	Three Years	Five Years	Ten Years	Inception to Date	Participant Inception Date
Net of Fees:	(1.33%)	(0.45%)	3.84%	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	0.48%	08/01/2022

LAKEMOOR POLICE PENSION FUND

Fund Name:

IPOPIF Pool

Month Ended: May 31, 2023



Market Value Summary:

	Current Period	Year to Date
Beginning Balance	\$2,772,128.86	\$2,312,898.34
Contributions	\$46,375.86	\$382,287.89
Withdrawals	\$0.00	\$0.00
Transfers In/Out	\$0.00	\$301.65
Income	\$2,101.47	\$7,175.99
Administrative Expense	(\$37.90)	(\$207.66)
Investment Expense	(\$60.63)	(\$557.56)
Investment Manager Fees	(\$3.15)	(\$99.07)
IFA Loan Repayment	\$0.00	(\$2,038.65)
Adjustment	(\$6,868.28)	(\$6,868.28)
Realized Gain/Loss	\$11.71	\$840.35
Unrealized Gain/Loss	(\$39,547.48)	\$80,367.46
Ending Balance	\$2,774,100.46	\$2,774,100.46

Unit Value Summary:

	Current Period	Year to Date
Beginning Units	278,044.873	243,877.119
Unit Purchases from Additions	4,654.197	38,821.951
Unit Sales from Withdrawals	(688.889)	(688.889)
Ending Units	282,010.181	282,010.181
Period Beginning Net Asset Value per Unit	\$9.970077	\$9.483855
Period Ending Net Asset Value per Unit	\$9.836881	\$9.836881

Performance Summary:

LAKEMOOR POLICE PENSION FUND

	MTD	QTD	YTD	One Year	Three Years	Five Years	Ten Years	Inception to Date	Participant Inception Date
Net of Fees:	(1.33%)	(0.45%)	3.83%	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	9.08%	09/23/2022

Statement of Transaction Detail for the Month Ending 05/31/2023

LAKEMOOR POLICE PENSION FUND

Trade Date	Settle Date	Description	Amount	Unit Value	Units
IPOPIF Pool					
05/01/2023	05/01/2023	Emerging Market Debt Adjustment	(6,868.28)	9.970076	(688.8894)
05/10/2023	05/11/2023	Contribution	46,375.86	9.964309	4,654.1973